Resolution

whereas, the City/Village ofand other Illinois municipalities are members of the Illinois Municipal Utilities Association ("IMUA"), and
WHEREAS, the Illinois Municipal Utilities Association has established an Emergency Aid Program for member municipalities in the State of Illinois that desire to participate therein, and
WHEREAS, Constitution of 1970, Section 10 of Article VII, provides for Intergovernmental agreements between and among units of local government, and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the member municipalities of the IMUA to formally indicate their areas of intergovernment cooperation by formal resolution of their respective Corporate Authorities adopting the Emergency Aid Program established by IMUA.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY/VILLAGE OF, STATE OF ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:
1) The City/Village of, hereby adopts the Emergency Aid Program established by the Illinois Municipal Utilities Association, as amended from time to time, a current copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and agrees to participate with the members of the Illinois Municipal Utilities Association that have adopted the Emergency Aid Program with respect to items of mutual aid, should any of the municipalities be faced with an emergency or disaster situation. This intergovernmental emergency aid agreement shall allow any municipality to borrow equipment or personnel, under such terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed upon, in order to reduce the effects of any such disaster or emergency, all in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Emergency Aid Program.
2) This Resolution and the intergovernmental emergency aid agreement shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and shall remain in effect until revoked by Resolution.
ADOPTED this, 20
Ayes: Nays: Absent: